Srinath Reddy as the Managing Director, subject to the approval of the members at the ensuing 
Annual General Meeting.

The terms of remuneration is as given below, in confirmation with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Schedule V 
thereto:

I.	 Salary and Allowance: ₹12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Only) per month;

II.	 Perquisites: In addition to the above, he shall be entitled to the following perquisites and facilities:

•	 The Company’s contributions to provident fund, superannuation fund or annuity fund shall be payable in accordance 
with the rules and regulations of the Company.